

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 435 OF 2025

Siddesh Ashok Bhaiye

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. Shweta Bhosle, a/w Mr. Onkar Shinde, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 13.01.2026.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 09.02.2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No.1/State.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]